# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 WILL MEET IN **REGULAR SESSION** ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 23, 2019 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TPC, TANGIPAHOA PARISH GOVERNMENT BUILDING, 206 EAST MULBERRY STREET, AMITE, LA.

# AGENDA TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 REGULAR MEETING DECEMBER 23, 2019

# CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

**<u>PUBLIC INPUT</u>** - Anyone Wishing to Address any Agenda Item

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated November 25, 2019

## **PONCHATOULA FIRE MATTERS**

1. Approval to Surplus and Auction Assets

## **INDEPENDENCE FIRE MATTERS**

2. Ratification of Part Time Position

# **HUSSER FIRE MATTERS**

3. Ratification of Position

## WILMER FIRE MATTERS

4. Ratification of Full Time Positions

## **MONTHLY REPORTS AND REGISTERS**

## ADMINISTRATORS REPORT

- 5. Adoption of Event Policy
- 6. Adoption of Resolution- A resolution authorizing the establishment of one or more deposit accounts at First Guaranty Bank on behalf of Tangipahoa Parish Fire Protection District No. 2, for the deposit of public funds; providing for the President to designate authorized person(s) to act on such accounts; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

# **OTHER FIRE MATTERS**

<u>ADJOURN</u>	S/Carlo S. Bruno, President
	T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2
<u>POSTED December 19, 2019</u>	
	S/Kristen Pecararo, Secretary
	T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2

PUBLISHED DAILY STAR December 19, 2019